

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 59 OF 2006

KARNATAKA RELIGIOUS & L.M.P. COLL. ASS. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Subhas Sharma, Roxna Swamy, Lalit Mohini Bhat

Naveen R. Nath, Anitha Shenoy, Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and for the State.

Petitioner-Association would be at liberty to go ahead with the entrance exam at their risk and consequences, but they shall not publish the result. Post on 24-2-2006.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER