

ITEM NOS.49+51

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 59 OF 2006

KARNATAKA RELIGIOUS &amp;L.M.P.COLLA.ASS.&amp;ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

WITH

I.A.NO.4 IN W.P.(C)NO.4/2006

(For directions and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Ms.Hetu Arora, Adv.

Ms.Roxna Swamy, Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

In WP(C)4/06

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.K.Venugopal, Adv.

Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr.Madhusudan R.Naik, Adv.

Mr.Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.

Ms.Pooja N.Gupta, Adv.

For M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Mr.Anil K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.

In WP(C)4/06

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.N.K.Ramesh, Adv.

Mr.S.N.Bhat, Adv.

Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi,Adv.

2

Mr.N.P.S.Panwar, Adv.

...2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The Karnataka Religious & Linguistic Minority Professional  
Colleges Association &

Ors., who are the petitioners in Writ Petition (C)No.59 of 2006 and the  
Karnataka Private Medical

Colleges Association & Ors., who are the petitioners in Writ Petition (C)No.4 of 2006 had conducted an

Entrance Examination for admission to the Post-graduate courses in various medical colleges in  
the State

of Karnataka. The Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences had also conducted a similar Entrance

Test for admission. These two associations and the Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences would be

at liberty to publish the results of the Entrance Examination conducted by them on or before 28th

February, 2006. However, this is not applicable to the government colleges.

List on Tuesday, the 21st March, 2006.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master