

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4 OF 2006

KARNATAKA PRIVATE MED. COLLEGES ASS.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO.59/2006

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.,

Mr. Madhusudar R. Naik, Adv.

M/s. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.

Ms. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

In WP(C) 59/06

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Naveen R. Nath, Lalit Mohini Bhat
Roxna Swamy, Anitha Shenoy, Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 20-4-2006 at 2 p.m. before the same Bench.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER